Product Date sheet
ST02-KXX70WXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-High Power White Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
1
ST-High Power White
ST02-KXX70WXXX
Product Brief

ST-High Power White Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
2
1.Part Number Nomenclature
Part Numbers For ST-High Power White Follow The Convention Below:
Product Series K=K2
High Power LED
70= 70Ra
X=Chip Brand
(J=Epistar,P=Bridgelux,G=Epileds)
S T 0 2 - K X X 7 0 W X X X
XX=Chip size
(30=30mil,33=33mil,45=45mil)
W=Color=White
XX=CCT(Min.)
(30=3000K,40=4000K, 60=6000K)
Internal Code
Product Date sheet
ST02-KXX70WXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-High Power White Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
3
2.Outline Dimensions
Notes:
1.Drawings are not to scale.
2.All dimensions are in millimeters.
3.Tolerance:±0.30mm.
Product Date sheet
ST02-KXX70WXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-High Power White Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
4
3.Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings For ST-High Power White.
PARMETER SYMBOL MAXIMUN PERFORMANCE
Power Dissipation PD 1W
Forward Current IF 350mA
Peak Forward Current IFP 700mA
Junction Temperature Tj 120℃
Operating Temperature Range Topr -30 ~ +80℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40 ~ +80℃
Thermal Resistance Junction RJ-B 8℃/W
ESD Sensitivity(HBM) -- 2000V
Hand Solder Temperature 350±20℃/3~5sec
Note: *Pulse width≤0.1msec Duty Ratio≤1/10
Product Date sheet
ST02-KXX70WXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-High Power White Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
5
4.Electrical -Optical Characteristics (TA=25℃）
Note:
1. Data above for reference only.
2. Any CCT(1500-20000k) can be customized.
PARAMETER CHIP CONDITION RA MIN. TYP. MAX. LM/W UNIT
Forward Voltage / IF=350mA /Ta=25℃ / 3.0 3.2 3.4 / V
Luminous
Flux
Bridgelux
45mil
CCT: 6000K 350mA
>80 125 130 135 >115
LM
(lm/w)
>70 140 145 150 >135
CCT: 4000K 350mA
>80 125 130 135 >115
>70 140 145 150 >135
CCT: 3000K 350mA
>80 120 125 130 >110
>70 135 140 145 >125